AT&T PRACTICE
Standard
AT&T 201-208-109
Issue 1, January 1990
305-TYPE CONNECTORS
DESCRIPTION, USE, INSTALLATION,
AND REPAIR PROCEDURES
CONTENTS PAGE

WIRES
• (NOTE2)
-
MOUNTING
SLOT
(NOTE 1)
....
l
ISS 1, AT&T 201-208-109
TABLE A
305-TYPE CONNECTORS- LA (LIMITED AVAILABILITY)
Cross· Stub cable
Connect Item Application Term- Code Comcode
inal Wire Length cabling
Type Gauge (Feet) Direction
30 305A1-100-30 102600178
50 305A1-100-50 102698024
80 305A1-100-80 102698032
24
100 305A1-100-100 102698040
150 305A1-100-150 102793718
200 305A1-100-200 102793726
Down
30 305B1-100-30 102600160
50 305B1-100-50 102697604
80 305B1-100-80 102697612
22
100 305B1-100-100 102697620
150 305B1-100-150 102793734
Outside Plant Wire 200 305B1-100-200 102793742
Facility Pairs Wrap 30 305C1-100-30 102816014
50 305C1-100-50 102816022
80 305C1-100-80 102816030
24
100 305C1-100-100 102816048
150 305C1-100-150 102816055
200 305C1-100-200 102816063
30
Up
30501-100-30 102816071
50 30501-100-50 102816089